UBXDOC-465451970-4608 - R03
C1-Public  www.u-blox.com
NORA-B2 series (u-connectXpress)
Stand-alone Bluetooth® modules
Data sheet

Abstract
Aimed towards developers and other technical staff, this document provides important information

UBXDOC-465451970-4608 - R03 Labeling and ordering information  Page 27 of 31
C1-Public
8 Labeling and ordering information
The labels on NORA-B2 series modules include important product information.
8.1 Module marking
Figure 12 shows the label applied to NORA-B2 series modules. Each of the label references given is
described in Table 20.
All units in mm unless specified otherwise.
Figure 12: NORA-B26 seriesNORA-B2 series (u-connectXpress) module marking
Reference Description
1a Text box containing Product Name and approval ID:s
(Applicable model names: NORA-B2xx).
1b Product type number.
2a Data Matrix with unique serial number comprising 19 alphanumeric digits: (product identifier, serial number,
datacode)
• Product identifier: 3 digits, used for production tracking and are an abbreviated representation of the
Type number that is unique to each module variant
• Serial number: 12 digits, Unique MAC address assigned during module production.
• Datacode: 4 digits, Represent the hardware and firmware version encoded.
2b The six last hex symbols of the MAC address (AABBCCDDEEFF).
3 Date of production encoded YY/WW (year/week).
4 u-blox logo. The red dot also indicates pin 1.
Table 20: NORA-B26 seriesNORA-B2 series (u-connectXpress) module marking
1a
3
1b
2b
2a
4
 NORA-B2 series (u-connectXpress) - Data sheet
UBXDOC-465451970-4608 - R03 Labeling and ordering information  Page 28 of 31
C1-Public
8.2 Product identifiers
Table 21 describes the three product identifiers, namely the Type number, Model name and
Ordering code.
Format Description Nomenclature
Model name Describes the form factor, platform technology and platform variant. Used mostly
in product documentation like this data sheet, the model name represents the
most common identity for all u-blox products.
PPPP-TGVV
Ordering code Comprises the model name – with additional identifiers to describe the major
product version and quality grade.
PPPP-TGVV-TTQ
Type number Comprises the model name and ordering code – with additional identifiers to
describe minor product versions.
PPPP -TGVV-TTQ-XX
Table 21: Product code formats
8.3 Identification codes
Table 22 explains the parts of the product code.
Code Meaning Example
PPPP Form factor NORA
TG Platform (Technology and Generation)
T – Dominant technology, for example, W: Wi-Fi, B: Bluetooth
G - Generation
B2: Bluetooth Generation 2 of NORA form factor
VV Variant based on the same platform; range [00…99] 01: default configuration, with antenna pin
TT Major product version 00: first revision
Q Quality grade
A: Automotive
B: Professional
C: Standard
B: professional grade
XX Minor product version (not relevant for certification) Default value is 00
Table 22: Part identification code
8.4 Ordering information
Ordering Code Product
NORA-B261-00B NORA-B2 module with antenna pin, based on nRF54L10, u-connectXpress v3.0.1
NORA-B266-00B NORA-B2 module with internal PCB antenna, based on nRF54L10, u-connectXpress v3.0.1
NORA-B276-00B NORA-B2 module with internal PCB antenna, based on nRF54L05, u-connectXpress v3.2.0
Table 23: Product ordering codes